## Accountability and Transparency Review Team Additional Information Warren Adelman

Full name and contact information: Warren Adelman 14455 N. Hayden Rd Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 Office Tel. (480)505-8835 Employer: Go Daddy Group, Inc. Title: President and Chief Operating Officer ICANN Geographic Region: North America

• Financial ownership or senior management/leadership interest: I am the President and Chief Operating Officer of Go Daddy Group Inc. Go Daddy and a number of Affiliated Registrars are party to registrar accreditation agreements with ICANN.

• I self-identify with the GNSO - Registrars Stakeholder Group. I will not be representing any other party or person through my review team participation.

Applicant's knowledge of the GNSO community and its structure and operations: I have been an active participant in ICANN since 2004 as a representative of a registrar. I have a sound knowledge of ICANN and its working practices and culture and understand the accountability and transparency requirements of the review group.

Over 7 years at the Go Daddy Group, Inc I have had the opportunity to participate in the work of the registrar constituency on issues ranging from the RAA, new TLDs, security, WHOIS policy, transfers and other issues. I have also been able to watch the involvement of other stakeholder groups and constituencies in these policymaking processes and am firmly committed to the inclusiveness that characterizes the work of the GNSO and ICANN.

I fully understand and support ICANN's role and the basic Internet ecosystem in which ICANN operates. I have both the ability to devote time to this important process as well as the capacity to put aside personal opinions or preconceptions and draw conclusions based purely on evidence.

## ACCOUNTABILITY AND TRANSPARENCY REVIEW TEAM

Warren Adelman March 5, 2010

## ATTESTATION

I hereby attest that I am able and willing to commit at least ten hours per week during the review period, in addition to participating in planned face to face and/or teleconference review team meetings.